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PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE
IN-STATE
TUITION PER SEMESTER

FALL 2024 & SPRING 2025

CREDIT
HOURS

APPLIED MATH BUSINESS
BUSINESS MBA 

(FULL TIME)

COMPUTATIONAL 
LINGUISTICS 

(CLASIC)

CORPORATE 
COMMUNICATION

DATA SCIENCE
ON CAMPUS

ENGINEERING

1 $1,264 $1,160 $1,051 $1,264 $772 $1,227 $1,264 
2 $2,528 $2,320 $2,102 $2,528 $1,544 $2,454 $2,528 
3 $3,792 $3,480 $3,153 $3,792 $2,316 $3,681 $3,792 
4 $5,056 $4,640 $4,204 $5,056 $3,088 $4,908 $5,056 
5 $6,320 $5,800 $5,255 $6,320 $3,860 $6,135 $6,320 
6 $7,584 $6,960 $6,306 $7,584 $4,632 $7,362 $7,584 
7 $8,848 $8,120 $7,357 $8,848 $5,404 $8,589 $8,848 
8 $10,112 $9,280 $8,408 $10,112 $6,176 $9,816 $10,112 
9 $11,376 $10,440 $9,459 $11,376 $6,948 $11,043 $11,376 
10 $12,640 $11,600 $10,510 $12,640 $7,720 $12,270 $12,640 
11 $13,904 $12,760 $11,561 $13,904 $8,492 $13,497 $13,904 
12 $15,168 $13,920 $12,612 $15,168 $9,264 $14,724 $15,168 
13 $16,432 $15,080 $13,663 $16,432 $10,036 $15,951 $16,432 
14 $17,696 $16,240 $14,714 $17,696 $10,808 $17,178 $17,696 
15 $18,960 $17,400 $15,765 $18,960 $11,580 $18,405 $18,960 
16 $20,224 $18,560 $16,816 $20,224 $12,352 $19,632 $20,224 
17 $21,488 $19,720 $17,867 $21,488 $13,124 $20,859 $21,488 
181 $22,752 $20,880 $18,918 $22,752 $13,896 $22,086 $22,752 

CREDIT
HOURS

ENVIRONMENT LAW LLM LAW MSL
OUTDOOR REC 

ECONOMY
STRATEGIC COMM 

DESIGN
TEACHER 

LEADERSHIP

1 $1,137 $1,333 $1,226 $772 $1,194 $505 
2 $2,274 $2,666 $2,452 $1,544 $2,388 $1,010 
3 $3,411 $3,999 $3,678 $2,316 $3,582 $1,515 
4 $4,548 $5,332 $4,904 $3,088 $4,776 $2,020 
5 $5,685 $6,665 $6,130 $3,860 $5,970 $2,525 
6 $6,822 $7,998 $7,356 $4,632 $7,164 $3,030 
7 $7,959 $9,331 $8,582 $5,404 $8,358 $3,535 
8 $9,096 $10,664 $9,808 $6,176 $9,552 $4,040 
9 $10,233 $11,997 $11,034 $6,948 $10,746 $4,545 
10 $11,370 $13,330 $12,260 $7,720 $11,940 $5,050 
11 $12,507 $14,663 $13,486 $8,492 $13,134 $5,555 
12 $13,644 $15,996 $14,712 $9,264 $14,328 $6,060 
13 $14,781 $17,329 $15,938 $10,036 $15,522 $6,565 
14 $15,918 $18,662 $17,164 $10,808 $16,716 $7,070 
15 $17,055 $19,995 $18,390 $11,580 $17,910 $7,575 
16 $18,192 $21,328 $19,616 $12,352 $19,104 $8,080 
17 $19,329 $22,661 $20,842 $13,124 $20,298 $8,585 
181 $20,466 $23,994 $22,068 $13,896 $21,492 $9,090 

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash fund appropriations set for the university by the Colorado General 
Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency classification, number of credit hours and your college, school or 
program. Tuition for these programs is assessed on a linear credit hour basis (each credit hour is the same rate). Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate 
between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees and double majors are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses and 
Continuing Education have separate tuition, fees and billing. Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.
1  Total tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.
2  Beginning in Fall 2024, the Student Computing Fee of $67.24 will apply to students enrolled in any number of credit hours. 
3  Beginning in Fall 2024, the Bike Program Fee will be combined with the Transit Pass Fee.
4  “Total Fees” do not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee and the New Student Fee.

See fees on reverse side
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PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE
IN-STATE
FEES PER SEMESTER

FALL 2024 & SPRING 2025

Student Fees Professional Masters Professional Masters
Law

Professional 
Masters
Online1 class of 5 or fewer 

credit hours 
More than 1 class/5 

hours
1 class of 5 or fewer 

credit hours 
More than 1 class/5 

hours

A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee $1.32 per credit hour (applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless of a student’s major or program of study)

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10 $10 $10 $10 N/A

Career Services Fee $14 $14 $0 $0 $14

Graduate and Professional Student  
Government (GPSG) Fee $15.57 $15.57 $15.57 $15.57 $15.57

Law Student Services Fee N/A N/A $190 $190 N/A

Mental Health Resource Fee $107.40 $107.40 $107.40 $107.40 N/A

Recreation Center Expansion Fee $85.27 $106.96 $85.27 $106.96 N/A

Student Activity Fee $48.01 $312.80 $48.01 $312.80 N/A

Student Computing Fee2 $67.24 $67.24 $67.24 $67.24 $67.24

Student Health Fee $97.09 $97.09 $97.09 $97.09 N/A

Transit Pass Fee3 $101.18 $101.18 $101.18 $101.18 N/A

Total Fees4 $545.76 $832.24 $721.76 $1,008.24 $96.81

Cost of Attendance
Tuition and fees are just one part of the overall cost to attend CU Boulder. The full cost of attendance for an academic year could 
include expenses such as on-campus housing and food, books and supplies, and items that are not billed by the university, such as 
personal expenses, transportation and medical insurance. Read more about the full cost of attendance: colorado.edu/understand-
your-cost-attendance.

Student Health Insurance (tentative rates)
Anthem Gold Student Health Insurance Plan (SHIP) $2,420
BuffCare Supplement $270

All students are required to have health insurance while attending CU Boulder. Students must 
meet this requirement their first semester at CU Boulder and at the beginning of each academic 
year. Graduate students enrolled in one or more credit hours are required to complete the health 
insurance requirement process by the published deadline in order to avoid automatic enrollment in 
the SHIP along with a charge on the tuition bill. More info: colorado.edu/health/insurance

New Student Fee
One-time nonrefundable 
fee upon entering a degree 
program
-New graduate students and 
transfers $62
-New international graduate 
students and transfers $145

Online Billing
• Tuition and fees are billed each semester. 
• Bills are issued online only. 
• Students can access their student account information and the bill in Buff Portal once they are enrolled. 
• Parents and family members do not automatically have access to view the student account and the bill, but students can 

authorize them as payers to view and pay the bill in CUBill&Pay.
• Students can sign up for payment plans in Buff Portal; authorized payers sign up in CUBill&Pay.

See tuition on reverse side
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